Bulletin DLM2000-E-E
tmi.yokogawa.com
DLM2000 Series
Mixed Signal Oscilloscopes
Precise
control and
flexibility
The DLM2000 embodies everything a user

The command line tool can be used with the
TMCTL library to develop communication programs.
Prototype code can be rapidly created to automate
sequences of capture, measurement and analysis
tasks before writing a fully custom software routine.
Symbol editor
Physical value symbol definition files for CAN serial
bus analysis can be created and edited. CANdb files
can also be imported.
Off-line
waveform
display and
analysis
Waveform
monitoring
on a PC
Data transfer
to a PC
Command
control
Custom
software
development
13
Recommended Probes and accessories
For power electronics testing
PBC050 / PBC100 - Current probes*
DC to 50 MHz / 100 MHz
30 Arms
PBDH0150 - differential probe
DC to 150 MHz
1400 V (DC +ACpeak) differential
and common mode voltage
701926 – differential probe*
DC to 50 MHz
5000 Vrms / 7000 Vpeak
701936 deskew correction signal source
For serial bus testing
PBDH1000 – 1GHz differential probe
1 M ohm / 1.1pF input
±25 V differential voltage input
Compatible with the FlexRay standard
701920 / 701922
differential probes
500 MHz / 200 MHz
±12 V / ±20V
differential voltage input
Logic probes
PBL100 / PBL250 8 bit logic probes
100 MHz / 250 MHz toggle frequency
1 M ohm / 100 K ohm input
PBA1000 1 GHz Active probe
100 k ohm / 0.9 pF input
Recommended
Probes and

The command line tool can be used with the
TMCTL library to develop communication programs.
Prototype code can be rapidly created to automate
sequences of capture, measurement and analysis
tasks before writing a fully custom software routine.
Symbol editor
Physical value symbol definition files for CAN serial
bus analysis can be created and edited. CANdb files
can also be imported.
14
Basic Specifications
Analog Signal input
Input channels Analog input DLM20x2: CH1, CH2
DLM20x4: CH1 to CH4
(CH1 to CH3 when using logic input)
Input coupling setting AC, DC, DC50 Ω, GND
Input impedance Analog input 1 MΩ 1.0%, approximately 20 pF
50 Ω 1.0% (VSWR 1.4 or less, DC to 500MHz)
Voltage axis sensitivity 1 M Ω 2 mV/div to 10 V/div (steps of 1-2-5)
setting range 50 Ω 2 mV/div to 500 mV/div (steps of 1-2-5)
Max. input voltage 1 MΩ 150 Vrms
50 Ω Must not exceed 5 Vrms or 10 Vpeak
Max. DC offset
setting range
1 MΩ ±1V (2 mV/div to 50 mV/div)
±10V (100 mV/div to 500 mV/div)
±100V (1 V/div to 10 V/div)
50 Ω ±1V (2 mV/div to 50 mV/div)
±5V (100 mV/div to 500 mV/div)
DC accuracy*1 ±(1.5% of 8 div + offset voltage accuracy)
Offset voltage accuracy*1 2 mV to 50mV/
div
±(1% of setting +0.2 mV)
100 mV to 500
mV/div
±(1% of setting + 2 mV)
1 V to 10 V/div ±(1% of setting + 20 mV)
Frequency characteristics (-3 dB attenuation when inputting a sinewave of amplitude ± 3div)*1*2
DLM202x	 DLM203x	 DLM205x
1 MΩ (when using passive
probe)
100 mV to 100
V/div
DC to 200 MHz	 DC to 350 MHz	 DC to 500 MHz
20 mV to
50 mV/div
DC to 150 MHz	 DC to 300 MHz	 DC to 400 MHz
50 Ω 10 mV to
500mV/div
DC to 200 MHz  DC to 350 MHz	 DC to 500 MHz
2 mV to
5 mV/div
DC to 150 MHz  DC to 300 MHz	 DC to 400 MHz
Isolation between channels -34 dB@ analog bandwidth (typical value)
Residual noise level*3 The larger of 0.4 mV rms or 0.05 div rms (typical value)
A/D resolution 8bit (25LSB/div) Max. 12 bit (in High Resolution mode)
Bandwidth limit FULL, 200 MHz, 100MHz, 20 MHz, 10 MHz, 5 MHz, 2
MHz, 1 MHz, 500 kHz, 250 kHz,  125 kHz, 62.5 kHz, 32
kHz, 16 kHz, 8 kHz  (can be set for each channel)
Maximum sample rate Real time
sampling
mode
Interleave OFF 1.25 GS/s
Interleave ON 2.5 GS/s
Repetitive
sampling
mode
125 GS/s
Maximum record length 2 ch model
(/M1S)
Repeat/Single/Single Interleave:
6.25 M/25 M/62.5 MPoints
4 ch model